

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 32856 OF 2025

Ajay Kumar BhuwalkaPETITIONER

V/S

Idbi Bank LimitedRESPONDENT

Ms Nikita Vardhan a/w Ms Stuti Menon i/b Kanga & Company
for Petitioner.

Mr Rishi Thakur a/w Ms Dhvani Gala for Respondent Nos. 1 &
2.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 13th October, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 14/10/2025

(ASSOCIATE)