

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.32382 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.32856 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.10.17
10:54:19
+0530

Ankit Bhuwalka

...Petitioner

Versus

IDBI Bank Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Nikita Vardhan with Ms. Stuti Menon i/b. Kanga and Company
for the Petitioners.

Mr. Rishi Thakur with Ms. Dhawni Gala for the Respondent Nos.1
and 2.

Mr. Y.R. Mishra, with Mr. A.R. Varma for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 16TH OCTOBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. This is by way suo moto speaking to the minutes of the
Order dated 14th October, 2025.

2. In the said Order, in the title, the parties to the Writ
Petition (L) No.32856 of 2025 remained to be typed.

3. In view thereof, in the title, the names of the parties are

added as follows:-

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.32856 OF 2025

Ajay Kumar Bhuwalka

...Petitioner

Versus

IDBI Bank Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

4. The Order dated 14th October, 2025 is corrected accordingly.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]