

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 554 OF 2026

Ajay Kumar Bhuwalka

....PETITIONER

V/S

Idbi Bank Limited

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Nikita Vardhan and Ms. Stuti Menon i/by Kanga and
Company Advocates appearing for the Petitioners.
Counsel Mr. Karl Tamboly i/by Adv. Rishi Thakur a/w. Ms.
Dhwani Gala
for Resp. No. 1 and 2.
(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)